1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen J. Miller John M. Rosenbaum S. S. G. L.  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment	e Honorable Commission	Tab settings   To the Honorable Commission	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.  Internal Address: P.O. Box 6006  San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Tab settings & S & S & 1.027.40980.  In the Honorable Commission	Conveying party(ies):	Tab settings	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.  Internal Address: P.O. Box 6006  San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen J. Miller John M. Rosenbaum S. S. G. L  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 20  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Caryon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-0806  Street Address: 1001 Bollinger Caryon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324  Do Not Use This SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (€	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  and address of party to whome correspondence go this document should be mailed:  vronTexaco Corporation  ass: Law Department    Property Unit   P	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen J. Miller John M. Rosenbaum  S. S. G. L  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   N  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.  Internal Address: P.O. Box 6006  San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Stephen J. Miller John M. Rosenbaum S. S. G. L  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment	Name: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.  Internal Address: P.O. Box 6006  San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon  State: CA Zip: 945  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes attached? Ye	Stephen J. Miller John M. Rosenbaum  S. S. G. L  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   New Yes   New Yes   New Yes   Yes   New Yes   Yes   New Yes	Name: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.  Internal Address: P.O. Box 6006  San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes San, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 2004  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No    Internal Address: P.O. Box 6006   San Ramon, CA 94583-0806   Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road	Internal Address: P.O. Box 6006 San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA  Internal Address: 6	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?    3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment	Internal Address: P.O. Box 6006  San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes San, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 2004  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached?  San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road    Assignment	San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  State: CA Zip: 944  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   Additional No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation  Internal Address: Law Department  Intellectual Property Unit  P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324	San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes Son, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 2004  B. Patent No.(s)		
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road    Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation  Internal Address: Law Department  Intellectual Property Unit  P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324	Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes San, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 2004  B. Patent No.(s)		
Street Address: South Boilinger Canyon Road    Assignment	Street Address: Street Address	Assignment	City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes Son, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 2004  B. Patent No.(s)		
Assignment	griment   Merger   Change of Name   City: San Ramon   State: CA   Zip: 948   Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   May 4, 2004   Additional number with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 2004   B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)   Comparison   Co	Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation  Internal Address: Law Department Intellectual Property Unit P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324	City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes Son, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 2004  B. Patent No.(s)		
City: San Ramon State: CA Zip  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? \[ \] Y  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \( \text{May 4, 20} \)  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? \[ \] Yes \[ \] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: \( \text{ChevronTexaco Corporation} \)  Internal Address: \( \text{Law Department} \)  Intellectual Property Unit  P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: \( \frac{6001}{6001} \) Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is free and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: \[ \text{Three} (\)  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: \[ \text{Three} (\)  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: \[ \text{Three} (\)	City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94: 94: 94: 94: 94: 94: 94: 94: 94: 94	Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation  Internal Address: Law Department  Intellectual Property Unit  P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon  State: CA Zip: 94583-2324	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes [and the execution date of the application is: May 4, 2004]  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 20 A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Additional numbers attached?   B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning this document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  03-1620  City: San Ramon   State: CA Zip: 94583-2324  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit at the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius   Name of Person Signing   Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   Three (including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three)	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation  Internal Address: Law Department  Intellectual Property Unit  P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon  State: CA Zip: 94583-2324	on, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 2004  B. Patent No.(s)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 20 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation ☐ Total number of applications and patents involved concerning this document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐  Intellectual Property Unit ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account property Unit ☐ P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road ☐ ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James W Ambrosius Name of Person Signing ☐ Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: ☐Three (€)	Additional numbers attached? Yes No  d. Total number of applications and patents involved: On  gress: Law Department  I Property Unit  Sou6, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  ss: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  t and signature.  st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy opt the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Pagents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation  Internal Address: Law Department  Intellectual Property Unit  P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon  State: CA Zip: 94583-2324	on, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 2004  B. Patent No.(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 20 A. Patent Application No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?	Additional numbers attached?  Pes No    Additional numbers attached? Pes No	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the Addit	on, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 2004  B. Patent No.(s)		
Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation    Internal Address: Law Department	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  1 Property Unit	Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation  Internal Address: Law Department  Intellectual Property Unit  P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324  DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Or		
Internal Address: Law Department  Intellectual Property Unit  P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon  State: CA  Zip: 94583-2324  City: San Ramon  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (c)	Enclosed    Property Unit	Intellectual Property Unit P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324  DO NOT US	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Intellectual Property Unit  P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon  State: CA  Zip: 94583-2324  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (c)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Book, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  See: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  Book Deposit account number:  03-1620  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  103-1620  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Set of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy opy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  James W. Ambrosius  James W. Ambrosius  James Of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Intellectual Property Unit P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806  Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324  DO NOT US	,		
Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon  State: CA  Zip: 94583-2324  City: San Ramon  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  Name of Person Signing  Name of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (control of the control of the co	8. Deposit account number:  03-1620  The proof of this page if paying by deposit account number:  03-1620  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  It and signature.  St of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy opy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  May 4, 2004  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324  DO NOT US			
Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  O3-1620  City: San Ramon  State: CA  Zip: 94583-2324  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (control of the control of	ss: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Total number of Pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents:  Commissioner of Pages & Trademarks, Box Assignments  03-1620  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit actachments and signature.  (Attach duplicate co	City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324  DO NOT US			
City: San Ramon  State: CA  Zip: 94583-2324  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (1)	mon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit act and signature.  St of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy opy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  James W. Ambrosius  James W. Ambrosius  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324  DO NOT US	·		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (	t and signature.  St of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy opy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  James Of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Three (3)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	DO NOT US	03-1620		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Three (	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy opy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  May 4, 2004  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy opy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  James W. Ambrosius  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy opy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  James W. Ambrosius  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
is a true copy of the original document.  James W. Ambrosius  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (	James W. Ambrosius  James W. Ambrosius  James W. Ambrosius  James W. Ambrosius  Signature  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info			
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Parents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	is a true copy of the original document.	natiøn is∕true∖and correct and any attached copy		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		le million May 4, 2004		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  4 670N11 00000109 031620 10839396 Washington, D.C. 20231		Commissioner of Parents &	May 4, 2004  Signature  Date  cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)		

PATENT REEL: 015300 FRAME: 0647

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **STEPHEN J. MILLER**, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California, and **JOHN M. ROSENBAUM**, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in **PROCESS FOR IMPROVING THE LUBRICATING PROPERTIES OF BASE OILS USING ISOMERIZED PETROLEUM PRODUCT**, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	⊠ having an oath or decla	aration executed on eve	en date herewith;
	☐ bearing Serial No	and filed on	, 2004; and
virtue of establish acquiring	AS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a fithe laws of the Commonweaned place of business at Sag the entire right, title and interplatent to be granted and issued	lth of Pennsylvania, a n Ramon, State of C rest in and to said inve	nd having a regular and alifornia, is desirous o
acknowled set over title and and issu in all oth	HEREFORE, for a valuable edged, I, the said STEPHEN Junto said CHEVRON U.S.A. In interest in and to said inventioned therefor, not only for, to and er countries; and I hereby authorally betters Patent in accordance.	I. MILLER, do hereby s NC., its successors and n, and in and to all Lett I in the United States of orize and request the C	sell, assign, transfer and assigns, the entire right, ters Patent to be granted f America, but for, to and commissioner for Patents
SIGNED	my hand at Richmond, Californ	nia, this $\frac{29}{}$ day of $A$	PR12, 2004.
		STEPHEN J. MILLE	Miller
	STATEME	ENT BY WITNESS	
California	K. Ponce, whose full post off a 94802, was personally prese o me execute the above assignn	ent and did see STEP nent on <u>(کیما</u> ع	HEN J. MILLER who is <u>2004</u> .
		Diana K. Signature of	Witness

PATENT REEL: 015300 FRAME: 0648

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, **STEPHEN J. MILLER**, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California, and **JOHN M. ROSENBAUM**, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in **PROCESS FOR IMPROVING THE LUBRICATING PROPERTIES OF BASE OILS USING ISOMERIZED PETROLEUM PRODUCT**, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	ration executed on	even date herewith;
bearing Serial No	and filed on	, 2004; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a convirtue of the laws of the Commonwealth established place of business at San acquiring the entire right, title and interest Letters Patent to be granted and issued to	th of Pennsylvania Ramon, State o est in and to said	a, and having a regular and f California, is desirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable of acknowledged, I, the said JOHN M. ROS set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INtitle and interest in and to said invention and issued therefor, not only for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby author to issue said Letters Patent in accordance.	SENBAUM, do her C., its successors , and in and to all in the United State orize and request the	eby sell, assign, transfer and and assigns, the entire right. Letters Patent to be granted es of America, but for, to and the Commissioner for Patents
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, Californi	ia, this <u>23°</u> day of	April , 2004.
	JOHN M. ROSE	Cosebann
STATEME	NT BY WITNESS	
I, Diana K. Ponce, whose full post officalifornia 94802, was personally preser known to me execute the above assignment.	nt and did see JOI	HN M. ROSENBAUM who is
	Diama.	K Ponce

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/05/2004 REEL: 015300 FRAME: 0649

Signature of Witness